Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) REC(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OND N 0054 0007 ( 0/00/0005)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	21096 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Marc Jenne 2) rienko rierolu	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
3) Martin Friedrich 4) Herbert Stutz	Internal Address: Patente Und Lizenzen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔄 No	D 51368 Leverkusen
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany S
◯ Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	S
Other	City: State: State:
Execution Date: 07/02/03, 07/02/03, 07/03/03 & 07/09/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \( \bar{\pi} \) Yes \( \bar{\pi} \) No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No.: 10/437,509	9B. Patent No.(s)
	' tached? 디 Yes 꾀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Lyndanne M. Whalen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address: Bayer Polymers LLC	☐ Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
08/11/2003 ECDOPER 00000057 133848 1043/509 01 FC: 021 40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Karen S. Lockhart  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: -2-

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Marc JENNE of Silesiusstr. 80, 51065 Köln, Germany

> Heiko HEROLD of Feuerdornweg 3, 41470 Neuss, Germany

Martin FRIEDRICH of Vor Selkoren 33, 51069 Köln, Germany

Herbert STUTZ of Schulstr.81, 41541 Dormagen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ISOCYANATES IN THE GAS PHASE

USSN-No. 10/437,509 Filing Date: May 14.2003 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
Tuly 2, 2003	1. the fine
1 My 2, 2003	2. Justo Gerold
July 3, 2003	3. martin friedenis
July 9, 2003	4 Herbert State

LEA 35708-US

**PATENT** REEL: 014354 FRAME: 0791

**RECORDED: 08/07/2003**